expenses, travelling and other expenses, in connection with the work of audit to be carried out by them.” 

To consider and if thought �it, to pass with or without modi�ication(s), the following Resolution as a Special	Resolution:

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT Mr. Deepak Goel shall be paid salary of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per month; 

maximum upto Rs. 5,00,000/- ( Rupees Five Lacs Only) per month as may be determined by the Board of Directors of the company from 

time to time with in the overall ceiling prescribed under Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.

N	O	T	I	C	E

[...]

Praveen	Kumar	Goel	(DIN	00014638)	as	Whole	Time	Director	of	the	company

To consider and if thought �it, to pass with or without modi�ication(s), the following Resolution as a Special	Resolution:

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT Mr. Praveen Kumar Goel shall be paid salary of Rs. 150,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per 

month; maximum upto Rs. 5,00,000/- ( Rupees Five Lacs Only) per month as may be determined by the Board of Directors of the 

company from time to time with in the overall ceiling prescribed under Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THATre appointment of Shri Praveen Kumar Goel, shall be subject to retirement by rotation during his tenure as